

09.01.2024
Sl. No. 11.
D/L.
P.P./
Mithun
Ct.No.38.

WPA 8368 of 2023

Rahim Ansari & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, A.G.P.
Mr. Somnath Naskar

...for the State respondents.

Mr. Mukherjee, learned Advocate for the State respondents is present.

The respondent No.1 is represented and submits that the relief sought for in this writ petition are primarily against the State respondents.

Notwithstanding an order dated 25th April, 2023, the State respondents have not filed any Report. On behalf of the State respondents, a prayer is made to file a report.

Let such report be filed within two weeks from date.

Let this matter appear on 29th January, 2024.

It is made clear that in default of filing a report adverse orders may be passed on the returnable date.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)