

13
19.06.2024
mb

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 8368 of 2023

Rahim Ansari & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee,
Ms. Debdooti Dutta
...for the State

The Report filed by the State respondents be
kept with the records.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners nor is
any accommodation prayed for.

The matter has been repeatedly adjourned.

It is obvious that the petitioners are not
interested in proceeding with this application.

Accordingly, W.P.A. No. 8368 of 2023 stands
dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)